
2026 Oklahoma Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (10), Opp (17)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Laskowski (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Wells, Greenlee .750 2-2 8 2 6 2 0 2 7 14 1.750 0 0 1 0 .750 0 0 1-1 2 9 1 .917
1 Cook, Kaley .571 2-2 7 3 4 0 1 0 1 6 .857 1 0 0 0 .625 0 0 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
9 Hacker, Haley .500 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 3 0 0 0 .714 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Laskowski, Abby .429 2-2 7 3 3 0 0 2 2 9 1.286 0 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 18 3 0 1.000
7 Reyes, Alexah .400 2-2 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 1 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
25 Marshall, Nichelle .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
16 Davis, Kaylee .200 2-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .167 1 1 0-0 2 2 1 .800
13 Ryan, Ally .000 2-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
12 Kilgore, Katelyn .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Walker, Ivy .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
17 Bragg, Payton .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
19 Briggs, Keirstin .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Hull, Jessi .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Long, Kiley .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .328 2-2 58 17 19 2 1 4 15 35 .603 6 0 6 0 .379 2 2 6-6 45 19 3 .955
Opponents .288 2-2 59 11 17 2 0 0 9 19 .322 11 1 20 0 .403 1 2 2-3 42 13 3 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Kelln, Jaycee 1.75 0-0 2 0 0 1-0 0 4.0 6 2 1 2 7 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
21 Shaffer, Jaycee 1.75 2-0 2 0 0 1-0 0 8.0 8 2 2 0 9 1 0 0 .267 1 1 0 0 0
11 Randall, Chloe 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 0
2 Williams, Aubrey 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.20 2-0 6 0 0 0 0 15.0 17 11 9 11 20 2 0 0 .288 4 1 0 0 0
Opponents 6.00 0-2 5 0 0 0 0 14.0 19 17 12 6 6 2 1 4 .328 0 0 0 0 1



2026 Oklahoma Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Laskowski, Abby 21 18 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
25 Marshall, Nichelle 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bragg, Payton 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ryan, Ally 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cook, Kaley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hull, Jessi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Randall, Chloe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kilgore, Katelyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shaffer, Jaycee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Reyes, Alexah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wells, Greenlee 12 2 9 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Davis, Kaylee 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Walker, Ivy 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kelln, Jaycee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Briggs, Keirstin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williams, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Long, Kiley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hacker, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 67 45 19 3 .955 0 0 0 — 1 0
Opponents 58 42 13 3 .948 3 0 0 — 0 0


